account the estimated expenses of approximately HK$100,000 in relation to the Subscription, the net
proceeds of approximately HK$900,000 from the Subscription (without taking into account of the
exercise of the subscription rights attaching to the Warrants) are intended to be used as general working
capital and for future development of the Group. If the subscription rights attaching to the Warrants are
exercised in full, an additional amount of approximately HK$29,000,000 will be raised. The additional
net proceeds of approximately HK$29,000,000 (with minimal administrative expenses) are intended to
be used as general working capital and for future development of the Group.

– 5 –

The net fund raised per Warrant (the Issue Price together with the Subscription Price) is expected to be
approximately HK$0.299 per Share.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement and
(ii) upon full exercise of subscription rights attaching to the Warrants.

As at the date of
this announcement

Upon full exercise of
subscription rights

attaching to the Warrants
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Union Day Group Limited (Note 1) 345,778,539 22.86 345,778,539 21.44
Mr. Hui Lung Hing (Note 2) 250,000,000 16.52 250,000,000 15.50
Sun Kin Chung (Note 3) 0 0 40,000,000 2.48
Fan Kun (Note 3) 0 0 30,000,000 1.86
Lei Jie (Note 3) 0 0 30,000,000 1.86
Other public Shareholders 916,937,961 60.62 916,937,961 56.86

Total 1,512,716,500 100.00 1,612,716,500 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Sze Ming Yee, a Director, is a director and the controlling shareholder holding 72% equity interest in Union Day

Group Limited, which is the substantial Shareholder. By virtue of the Securities and Futures Ordinance, Mr. Sze is

deemed to have interest in the 345,778,539 Shares.

2. Mr. Hui Lung Hing is a Director.

3. To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, the Subscribers are the third parties independent of the Company and

connected person of the Company. Therefore, the Subscribers are treated as public Shareholders.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS IMMEDIATELY